07 ₋ 12	2-2001 ————
Form P10-1595 R	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ 10177	75188 * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	75 1 8 8 Please record trie allacited original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): WESTERN DIGITAL CORPORATION	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: KEEN PERSONAL MEDIA, INC.
6.29.01	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🎑 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: ONE MORGAN 2 9 2001
· -	France Comment of the
Other	City: IRVINE State: CA Zip: 92618
Execution Date: 04/06/2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	100 000
	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/560,722 09/605,623	B. Patent No.(s)
	│ tached? 🖳 Yes 🛂 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: MILAD G. SHARA, REG. 39,367	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
WESTERN DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPT - C2 Street Address: 20511 LAKE FOREST DRIVE	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 20011 LANE 1 ONE 31 DITIVE	23-1209
City: LAKE FOREST State: CA Zip: 92630	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy
MILAD G. SHARA, REG. 39,367	140 6/21/61
Name of Person Signing	Signature 'Date
	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
Commissioner of Patents &	Trademarks, Box Assignments n. D.C. 20231

80.00 CH 01 FC:581

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION Form PTO-1595

Z. Name and add Name: <u>KEEN P</u>		— • • • •	ES, INC.
nternal Address			
Street Address: <u>(</u>	ONE MORG	AN	
City: IRVINE	State: CA	Zip: 92618	

PATENT REEL: 011959 FRAME: 0171

Assignment

Whereas, Keen Personal Technologies, Inc. and Keen Personal Media, Inc. (hereafter collectively referred to as "Assignee"), each being a Delaware Corporation, desire to acquire and co-own the entire right, title, and interest in and to the United States Patent Applications and Patents identified in the attached report titled KPTI ISSUED AND PENDING PATENTS, dated April 6, 2001 ("Applications").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Western Digital Corporation ("Assignor") hereby acknowledges that to the extent Assignor owns the rights, titles, and interests in and to the Applications as of 9:00 a.m. on this date April 6, 2001, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assignees, the rights, titles, and interests throughout the world in, to and under the Applications and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereof and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patents for the Applications to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Western Digital Corporation

Michael A. Cornelius

Vice President, Law & Administration

KPTI ISSUED AND PENDING PATENTS

K35:	Patent # Serial #:	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title	SBU	Assignee	No.
A0604	09560722	4/28/2000					
A0604	09560722	4/28/2000	·				
A0618	09585249	5/31/2000					
A0618	09585249	5/31/2000					
A0 619	09605623	6/28/2000					
A0619	09605623	6/28/2000					

Friday, April 06, 2001

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011959 FRAME: 0173

K35:	Patent #	Serial #:	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title	SBU	Assignee	No.
A0636		09628583	7/31/2000					
A0646		09652995	8/31/2000					
A0645		09652729	8/31/2000					

Friday, April 06, 2001

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

Page 2 of 2

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/29/2001 REEL: 011959 FRAME: 0174